STATE OF OREGON

WATER DIVISION NO. 1 COUNTY OF YAMHILL

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

(For rights perfected under original, enlargement or secondary permits)

This is to Certify, That THE CITY OF NEWBERG

of Newberg , Stute of Oregon , hus mude proof to the satisfaction of the STATE WATER BOARD of Oregon, of a right to the use of the

waters of The Gard and Otis Springs

orings , xxxxihutar.xxxk

, for the purpose of Municipal purposes, including domestic, fire protection and manufacturing under Permit No. 915: of the State Engineer and that wild right to

under Permit No. 915 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of suid waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon and duly confirmed by order of the STATE WATER BOARD of Oregon, made and entered

of record in the Record of Proceedings of said Bourd, at Sulem, in Volume ~ 1

at page 329 , on the 28th day of July, 1919 ; that the pr

; that the priority of

the right hereby confirmed dates from August 23, 1911 ; that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not

exceed 4.00 cubic feet per second.

A description of the lands under such right, and to which the water hereby confirmed is appurtenant, or, if for other purposes, the place where such water is put to heneficial use, is as follows: The City of Newberg, in Yamhill County, Oregon.

fibrorightxtoxthexwsexafotbexwaterxafwreswidzsherebyzconfirmedxiszresteictedxtozofwz zwi⁴⁸⁸⁰wizylaecofzasczhereinxdeseribedcz

Rights to the use of water for power purposes are limited to a period of forty years from the date of priority of the right, us herein set forth, subject to a preference right of renewal under the laws existing at the date of the expiration of the right for power purposes, us hereby confirmed and limited.

Witness the seal and signature of the STATE

WATER BOARD uffixed this 1st day

August , 191 9.

STATE WATER BOARD

(SEAL OF STATE WATER BOARD)

PERCY A. CUPPER State Sugincer, President

Attest :____R__W_POTTE

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 3, Page 2389

Secretury